
 

Margie Amon 
2065 Chapel Lane 
Holland MI 49424 

616-886-7456 
margieamon@aol.com 

 

 

 

Marty Amon 
2065 Chapel Lane 
Holland MI 49424 

616-498-8141 
mamon@greenmarkequip.com 

 

 

 

Jacob Anderson 
12942 Blueberry Lane 

Holland MI 49424 
616-283-6069 

jacobtayloranderson1@gmail.com 
 

 

Bill Ashby 
PO Box 7 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-403-0828 

washby56@yahoo.com 
 

 

 

Norma Ashby 
PO Box 7 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-403-6942 

washby56@me.com 
 

 

 

Keon Atkins 
1862 RW Berends Apt. #6 

Wyoming MI 49519 
810-610-8073 

keon.atkins@gmail.com 
 

 

Kristin Baron 
505 W. 30th St. 

Holland MI 49423 
616-795-3514 

kristin.baron1024@gmail.com 
 

 

 

Mary Bartling 
3580 Tricklewood SE 

Grand Rapids MI 49546 
616-540-7151 

marybartling@earthlink.net 
 

 

 

Rick Bartling 
3580 Tricklewood SE 

Grand Rapids MI 49546 
616-402-2694 

rickbartling@earthlink.net 
 



 

Carol Bechtel 
579 Lawndale Ct. 
Holland MI 49423 

616-403-1748 
carol.bechtel@westernsem.edu 

 

 

 

Abigail Blystra 
540 East Central Ave 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-403-9771 

abby.blystra@gmail.com 
 

 

 

Andrew Broussard 
142 W. 30th Street 
Holland MI 49424 

616-928-5909 
andybrou@sbcglobal.net 

 

 

Trent Broussard 
142 W. 30th Street 
Holland MI 49424 

616-403-2710 
trent.broussard@calvaryb.org 

 

 

 

Sandy Buller 
1207 Waterwalk Drive 

Holland MI 49423 
616-293-2270 

sandybuller@hotmail.com 
 

 

 

Tom Busa 
10559 Antler Trail 
Zeeland MI 49464 

616-772-4221 
atbusa3@gmail.com 

 

 

Jay Bylsma 
399 Riley Street 

Holland MI 49424 
616-638-6344 

jbylsma@jaybylsma.com 
 

 

 

Karen Bylsma 
399 Riley Street 

Holland MI 49424 
616-886-1886 

kwassinkacsw@yahoo.com 
 

 

 

Brian Carder 
65 W. 14th Street 
Holland MI 49423 

616-403-7064 
blcarder@gmail.com 

 



 

Nancy Chamness 
122 East 30th Street 

Holland MI 49423 
616-818-8441 

nancy.chamness@gmail.com 
 

 

 

Patrick Coyle 
988 Singapore Dr. 

Saugatuck MI 49453 
513-236-1433 

pcoyle@hollandchorale.org 
 

 

 

Evan Cuperus 
5399 Pierce St. Apt. A3 

Allendale MI 49401 
616-258-8335 

evan.cuperus@att.net 
 

 

Andrew Dell'Olio 
271 Silver Ridge Dr. 
Holland MI 49424 

616-335-1555 
ajdellolio@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Jill DeVries 
1686 S. Trillium Circle 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-888-9693 

jillian810@yahoo.com 
 

 

 

Ken Disselkoen 
5511 Red Oak Ct 

Holland MI 49424 
925-212-0882 

kendisselkoen@yahoo.com 
 

 

Joel Dueck 
11959 Burning Bush Ct 

Holland MI 49424 
616-748-0950 

joeldueck@yahoo.com 
 

 

 

Pat Easa 
6378 Hidden Ponds Dr. 

Holland MI 49423 
616-283-5524 

easa@iserv.net 
 

 

 

Dean Eekhoff 
47 E. 29th Street 

Holland MI 49423 
616-990-4789 

deaneek@ameritech.net 
 



 

John Eisenhauer 
312 W. 19th Street 
Holland MI 49423 

616-848-6065 
jeisenhauer63@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

Bruce Formsma 
100 N. Lakeshore Dr. 

Holland MI 49424 
616-399-1007 

blowandbow@sbcglobal.net 
 

 

 

Jay Gainforth 
16669 Ashley Ln. 
Holland MI 49424 

231-871-7325 
suznj@hotmail.com 

 

 

Gene Gess 
6170 Bellflower Ct 

Caledonia MI 49316 
616-901-9024 

ggess@parkchurchgr.org 

 

 

 

Erin Gilbert 
729 Pine Ave. NW 

Grand Rapids MI 49504 
269-274-7255 

erinegilbert15@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Jeff Helder 
135 Crestwood Dr. 
Holland MI 49424 

616-399-5916 
jhelder@holland-law.com 

 

 

Lara Helmus 
339 E. 26th Street 
Holland MI 49423 

616-403-6999 
larahelmus@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Steve Hook 
1638 High Pointe Dr. 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-772-3528 

sphook0707@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Alena Howard 
15281 Canterbury Lane 
Grand Haven MI 49417 

281-853-4331 
alena.o.howard@gmail.com 

 



 

Chandra Hronchek 
775 Pine Ave 

Holland MI 49423 
616-610-6326 

chandra@blogatee.com 

 

 

 

Elizabeth Hudson 
2915 Oak Valley Avenue SW #301 

Wyoming MI 49519 
616-284-7115 

elizamariehudson@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Gail Johnson 
6707 White Oak Ct. 

Hudsonville MI 49426 
616-745-0578 

gravenscroftj@yahoo.com 

 

 

Anne Klipp 
1324 St. Andrews Drive 

Holland MI 49423 
339-2235634 

klipp.anne@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Lindsay Ledesma 
2347 Union Ave SE 

Grand Rapids MI 49507 
586-943-8378 

lindsay.e.ledesma@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Jean Lemmenes 
1859 W. Lakewood Blvd. 

Holland MI 49424 
616-283-5263 

jlemmenes@gmail.com 

 

 

Nancy Lohman 
4142 Fillmore Rd. 
Holland MI 49423 

616-283-8613 
nancy_lohman@hermanmiller.com 

 

 

 

Robert Martin 
13716 Hidden Acres Dr. 

Holland MI 49424 
616-836-9222 

robertlmartinii@aol.com 

 

 

 

Jo Meewusen 
P.O. Box 256 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-896-9698 

jmeeuws1@zps.org 

 



 

Jennifer Meyer 
652 Wilshire Ct. 

Holland MI 49423 
616-392-4732 

jemeyer@ameritech.net 

 

 

 

Phyllis Miner 
3380 76th St SE 

Caledonia MI 49316 
616-460-1554 

harpyminer@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Janet Morrow 
1279 Prestwick Dr. 
Holland MI 49423 

574-850-3828 
janetbmorrow@gmail.com 

 

 

Jeff Peerbolt 
3082 Summer Grove Way 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-836-0149 

jeff@peerbolts.com 

 

 

 

Michael Pikaart 
394 Fairhill Court 
Holland MI 49423 

616-990-5158 
pikaart@hope.edu 

 

 

 

Andrew Plummer 
PO Box 7 

Douglas MI 49406 
248-252-4799 

andrewplummer1952@gmail.com 

 

 

Cheri Reid 
1106 Eastwood Ave SE 
Grand Rapids MI 49506 

616-717-3055 
cheriareid@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

Trish Reid 
2333 El Dorado Dr SE 

Grand Rapids MI 49506 
616-648-6228 

miketrishreid@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Ron Richardson 
14651 Anchor Ct 

Holland MI 49424 
616-450-5200 

rrichardson87@comcast.net 

 



 

Brad Richmond 
52 E. 14th St. 

Holland MI 49423 
616-298-2377 

richmond.brad4@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Jennifer Ritsema 
272 Westenbroek St. 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-772-1403 

jenritsema@gmail.com 

 

 

 

David Schallert 
1960 Lake Michigan Drive 

Fennville MI 49408 
616-402-8971 

dschallert62045@gmail.com 

 

 

Todd Schuiling 
2760 East Chester Dr. 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-460-8105 

todd.schuiling25@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Jeff Shimp 
13723 Lincoln St. 

Grand Haven MI 49417 
616-850-9229 

jeffshimp@charter.net 

 

 

 

Ruth Sill 
29 East 6th Street #201 

Holland MI 49423 
616-566-6394 

ruthesill@sbcglobal.net 

 

 

Jamie Steinman 
505 W 30th St Apt D5 

Holland MI 49423 
419-889-1221 

jamie.steinman16@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Laura Strong 
14099 Michelle Ct 
Holland MI 49424 

616-820-4888 
lauraa713@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Joe Terpstra 
10642 Brookview Dr. 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-886-2046 

joeterp23@gmail.com 

 



 

Evelyn Timmermann 
88 W 20th St 

Holland MI 49423 
616-426-0228 

evelyn.timmermann@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Jason Warners 
7146 Pinegrove Dr. 
Jenison MI 49428 

616-457-2546 
jcwarn@sbcglobal.net 

 

 

 

Pam Wells 
6722 Crown Point Dr. 
Hudsonville MI 49426 

616-822-8203 
wellsp@gvsu.edu 

 

 

Clarissa Wiebe 
342 W 32nd St. 

Holland MI 49423 
605-771-9865 

clarissalwiebe@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Kit Leggett Witteveen 
873 Clarewood Ct. 
Holland MI 49423 

616-335-2678 
leggsandchords@att.net 

 

 

 

Stan Witteveen 
873 Clarewood Ct. 
Holland MI 49423 

616-566-3290 
leggsandchords@att.net 

 

 

Jennifer Wolfe 
52 E. 14th St. 

Holland MI 49423 
616-795-2714 

persistergirl@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Anna Worbois 
41 E 20th St 

Holland MI 49423 
616-251-4322 

anna.cormier13@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Carol Zeh 
855 Harvest Dr 

Holland MI 49423 
616-218-4612 

czeh@sbcglobal.net 

 



 

Sam Zepik 
318 Roosevelt 

Zeeland MI 49464 
616-566-8520 

sgzepik@gmail.com 

 
 

 
 


